Financial Aid

Distribution of
Financial Aid

Unfunded
Scholarships

Other Tuition
Discounts

and Waivers

Gross Tuition
Revenue (Cols.

B+F+G)

Discount Rate
(Cols.

(C+F+G)/H)
with § 4-5.1.a.i

Compliance
with § 4-5.1.a.i

Financial Aid 5

Part 4: ACADEMIC-FINANCIAL PLAN: 2026-27 through 2031-33
University of Virginia

2026-2027
(Auto-calculated)

2027-2028
(Auto-calculated)

Total Estimated 2024-25 E&G Expenditures $1,116,667,325 Implied GF share Implied GF share

Total Estimated 2025-26 E&G Expenditures $1,149,764,053 13.17% 14.35%

2028-2029 2029-2030 2030-2031 2031-2032

Short Title Virginia Strategic Plan
Goal(s) Total Amount Reallocation Amount from Tuition

Revenue

Amount from GF
(Salaries & benefits

only)
Total Amount Reallocation Amount from Tuition

Revenue

Amount from GF
(Salaries & benefits

only)

Total Amount (Pro
Forma)

Total Amount (Pro
Forma)

Total Amount (Pro
Forma)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Salary & benefit increases for existing employees
2% annual state salary
increase cost $33,905,360 $286,622 $29,152,104 $4,466,634 $62,859,855 $537,174 $53,300,083 $9,022,598 $59,530,408 $75,772,153 $93,105,274 $110,958,388

1% annual state health
insurance increase cost $1,979,188 $395,838 $1,583,351 $0 $3,656,760 $0 $3,656,760 $0 $4,284,500 $4,469,577 $5,191,576 $6,154,457

Additional 1% T&R Faculty
Salaries and Fringe $7,623,531 $2,220,304 $5,403,228 $0 $11,608,365 $0 $11,608,365 $0 $9,555,708 $11,514,251 $13,858,390 $16,944,155

Additional 1% Admin. Faculty
Salaries and Fringe $850,039 $170,008 $680,031 $0 $1,162,236 $0 $1,162,236 $0 $1,927,714 $2,230,066 $2,334,797 $2,751,670

Additional 1% University Staff
Salaries and Fringe $9,733,295 $3,946,659 $5,786,636 $0 $20,214,888 $0 $20,214,888 $0 $20,259,834 $24,718,832 $29,602,959 $34,633,609

Additional 1% Wage Salaries
and Fringe $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $128,720 $556,546 $997,207

Additional 1% GRA Salaries
and Fringe $55,859 $11,172 $44,687 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $436,897 $467,366 $500,799 $535,234

Additional 1% GTA Salaries
and Fringe $404,491 $80,898 $323,593 $0 $564,668 $0 $564,668 $0 $725,993 $885,741 $1,050,562 $1,220,328

Additional 1% Other Personnel
Expenses Salaries and Fringe $419,836 $83,967 $335,869 $0 $923,378 $0 $923,378 $0 $969,937 $1,021,220 $1,244,372 $1,474,218

Inflationary non-personnel cost increases

Contractual services $38,778 $0 $38,778 $0 $70,937 $0 $70,937 $0 -$279,948 $74,484 $78,208 $82,118

Utilities $3,291,889 $0 $3,291,889 $0 $6,636,472 $0 $6,636,472 $0 $8,265,962 $14,350,841 $18,951,512 $22,979,496

Non-Personal Other -$6,273,784 $0 -$6,273,784 $0 $3,922,340 $0 $3,922,340 $0 $6,425,180 $12,932,557 $22,537,133 $31,774,636

Graduate-Financial Aid $1,947,045 $0 $1,947,045 $0 $4,869,505 $0 $4,869,505 $0 $6,944,004 $8,465,374 $10,034,940 $11,651,593

Graduate-Health Insurance $58,002 $0 $58,002 $0 $102,507 $0 $102,507 $0 $150,981 $201,030 $252,428 $305,368

Graduate-Stipends $2,432,738 $0 $2,432,738 $0 $4,066,114 $0 $4,066,114 $0 $5,400,678 $6,808,008 $8,312,221 $9,861,560

Graduate-Tuition Remission -$189,877 $0 -$189,877 $0 -$431,374 $0 -$431,374 $0 -$444,316 -$457,645 -$471,375 -$485,516

Facilities Services -$128,000 $0 -$128,000 $0 -$264,000 $0 -$264,000 $0 -$273,240 -$282,803 -$292,702 -$302,897

University Tax $42,263 $0 $42,263 $0 $84,258 $0 $84,258 $0 $114,137 $117,561 $121,088 $124,721

ISP/Internal Recovery -$11,141,231 $0 -$11,141,231 $0 -$16,506,668 $0 -$16,506,668 $0 -$17,001,868 -$17,171,887 -$17,687,044 -$18,217,655

G&A Recovery -$149,515 $0 -$149,515 $0 -$493,530 $0 -$493,530 $0 -$723,385 -$745,087 -$767,439 -$790,463

Funding amounts shall assume an annual 2% salary increase for each year from FY2027 to FY2032 for those employees eligible for the state-supported salary increases in the 2024-2026 biennium. In columns H and L, institutions should use the estimated GF share of these increases provided in the salary and health insurance calculator file. If an institution plans to use its own funds to provide additional salary increases, add lines below the
"increased sstate health insurnace cost" and specify salary amount by employee type and associated fringe benefit costs, but do not put any dollar amount in Columns H and L.